
George Washington (0-3) -vs- UC Davis (2-1)
08/31/2025

 
 

 

Date: 08/31/2025
Time: 8:00 AM

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
George Washington 1 2 4 2 9
UC Davis 1 1 6 3 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:06 GW G Adonis Vlassis
1st 1:52 UCD G-E Luka Palavra
2nd 6:21 UCD G Andrew Hitchcock
2nd 4:36 GW G Anthony Ferneini
2nd 3:51 GW G Antonio Florena
3rd 6:52 UCD G Thomas Kiesling
3rd 6:23 GW G-E Anthony Ferneini
3rd 5:52 GW G Gabriele Molfino
3rd 5:26 UCD G-E Timothy Kerr
3rd 4:53 UCD G Oleg  Shatskikh
3rd 4:19 UCD G Oriol Viñas
3rd 3:53 UCD G-P Thomas Kiesling
3rd 3:25 UCD G Thomas Kiesling
3rd 3:12 GW G Andrea Forno
3rd 0:41 GW G Andrea Forno
4th 5:04 GW G Joseph McCreary
4th 3:41 UCD G Thomas Kiesling
4th 2:57 UCD G-E Oleg  Shatskikh
4th 0:37 GW G-E Yam Kabakov
4th 0:03 UCD G Waylon Fox

Team Statistics

GW UCD
Shots 9 27
Goals 9 11
Assists 0 9
Points 9 20
Exclusions 12 10
Steals 0 11
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:02 GW E Rowan Keane
1st 1:57 GW E Adonis Vlassis
1st 4:42 UCD E Waylon Fox
1st 6:04 UCD E Andrew Hitchcock
1st 6:50 GW E Antonio Florena
2nd 1:03 UCD E Austin Quick
2nd 1:16 GW E-P Antonio Florena
2nd 3:21 UCD E Luka Palavra
2nd 4:14 UCD E William Fosselman
2nd 5:52 UCD E Andrew Hitchcock
2nd 7:05 GW E Gabriele Molfino
3rd 1:05 UCD E William Fosselman
3rd 2:56 GW E Andrei Khudiakov
3rd 3:54 GW E-P Antonio Florena
3rd 5:27 GW E Gabriele Molfino
3rd 6:40 UCD E Luka Palavra
3rd 7:37 GW E Anthony Ferneini
4th 0:28 GW E Andrea Forno
4th 0:46 UCD E Oriol Viñas
4th 3:00 GW E Austin Robert Nelson
4th 6:57 UCD E Timothy Kerr
4th 7:38 GW E Kai De Orbeta



Individual
 
 
George Washington 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Vasilije Marinkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Yam Kabakov 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Adonis Vlassis 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Alec Posluszny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Antonio Florena 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
6 Rowan Keane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kai De Orbeta 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ben McDade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gabriele Molfino 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Griffin Yamaoka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Joseph McCreary 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

12
Austin Robert
Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

13 Andrei Khudiakov 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Anthony Ferneini 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 David Sambolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andrea Forno 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Evan Agapiou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 9 9 0 9 12 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Vasilije Marinkovic 32:00 11 0

Totals 11 0

UC Davis 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Baxter Chelsom 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Will Stryker 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Andrew Hitchcock 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0-0
4 Brody Crouch 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0-0
5 Luka Palavra 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0-0
7 Colin Nicholls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
9 Thomas Kiesling 9 4 0 4 0 0 3 0 0-0
10 Timothy Kerr 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
11 Austin Quick 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
12 Adam Ting 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Thomas Marr 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Oriol Viñas 3 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 0-0
20 William Fosselman 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0
23 Oleg  Shatskikh 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
24 Waylon Fox 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 27 11 9 20 10 12 11 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Baxter Chelsom 32:00 9 12

Totals 9 12


